COUNTY OF ALBANY COMMISSION

Dgﬁhl;x}f&m WATER PURIFICATION DISTRICT JOHN R. ADAIR, JR.
1 CANAL ROAD, SOUTH CHAIRMAN
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12204 :
REMITTANCE: 112 STATE ST., BASEMENT, ALBANY, NY 12207 JOHN W. BISHOP, JR.
PHONE: (518)447-1611 Fax: (518) 433-0369 NICHOLAS W. FOGLIA
www.albanycounty.com DENNIS RIGOSU

SEAN E. WARD

ANGELO GAUDIO, P.E.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

September 29, 2020

Hon. Andrew Joyce

Chairman

Albany County Legislature

112 State Street — Suite 710

Albany, New York 12207

Re: Budget Transfer to Correct Negative Fund Lines
Dear Mr. Joyce

The Albany County Water Purification District (District) is requesting approval of a budget amendment for the
transfer of $12,523.40 to correct negative budget lines. The requested transfer is as follows:

Increase fund line G98130.4.4037 (Insurance): $11,012.00

Increase fund line G98130.1.9951 (Health Insurance Buyout): $1,000

Increase fund line G98130.1.3630 (Chief of Instrumentation): $511.40

Decrease fund line G98130.1.3121 (Senior Laboratory Technician): - $12,523.40
The requested transfer is not anticipated to negatively impact the District’s 2020 budget.

If you have any questions or concerns you may reach me at (518) 447-1617.

Sincerely,

Angelo Gaudio, P.E.
Executive Director

cc: Dennis A. Feeney, Majority Leader
Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel
Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader
Amis Zilgme, Minority Counsel



or'ees’zi  $ | oveeszL  $ STV.LOL ANVYO
SINNIAIY 3 LVINILST TVLOL
JAINVN LNINWLHVdIA ERVERME(S JSVIAUOINI NOILLJIROS3d NOLLNTOS3Y "ON_LNNODJJV
SINNIAIY A3LVINILST
op'ees’cl ¢ | oveeszi 8 SNOLLYRIdO¥ddV TV.LOL
uofjedying 493epM| 00°000°s8  $ 002L0'kL  $ . adueinsul; g0y ¥ | 0€L8 69
uoyeoyling 19Jep| 00°00S°'S  $ 00°000°L $ InoAng asueinsu| YyjeaH| 1s66| | 0€18 69
uogzeayiind J93epr| 00°L $ or'LLs $ uonejuswniisul JO JBIYD| 0€9¢| L 0ci8, 69
uonedyling J9Jep| 00°LSL8Y  $ | ov'ees'cl uelojuysa] Aiojeioqe Joluag| LzLgl | 0ci8 69
JNVN INJNLMVdIA] 1SO0J LINN EELEL-BE[S NOLLdIRIDSIA NOILNTOS3Y ‘ON LNNOJJV

ASVIHONI

SNOLLVIRIdOdddV

| _




